ITEM NO.15
SECTION XII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11740/2020

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALARAMA RAJU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 1105/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.6716/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 11207-11215/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86499/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86500/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

SLP(C) No. 8833-8841/2021 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date: 21-02-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR

Mr Manan Bansal, Adv.

Mr Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr Umang Mehta, Adv.

Ms Shruti Singh, Adv.

Ms Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr Neeraj, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr D Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr Tadimalla Bhaskar Gowtham, Adv.

Mr Aman Shukla, Adv.

Mr Siddhartha Sinha, Adv.

Mr Rahul G Tanwani, Adv.

Mr Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.

Contd....

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

Mr Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr Umang Mehta, Adv.

Ms Shruti Singh, Adv.

Ms Harshvardhan Sharma, Adv.

Mr Neeraj, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

Ms Mansa Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Ms Sweena Nair, Adv.

Mr P Mohith Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 11740/2020

Respondent nos. 1 to 10 have filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.11,12,15 and 16 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 13 and 14 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 1105/2021

Respondent nos. 1 to 10 have filed counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for respondent no.11 prays for and is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 12 to 16 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 11207-11215/2021

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and/or file fresh particulars to effect service on unserved respondent nos. 1 to 4 and 6 to 14.

Respondent no.5 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Contd....

SLP(C) No. 8833-8841/2021

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

-3-

Respondent no.6 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, if any to effect service on unserved respondent nos.8 to 14.

List on 5.4.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar